## **Hadley Township**

4293 Pratt Road P.O. Box 227 Hadley MI 48440

Cynthia Daly, Clerk Lisa Schultz, Treasurer **Richard Brandt, Trustee Robert Hartwig, Trustee** 

Jason Harrison, Supervisor

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

## **DECEMBER BOARD OF REVIEW**

Hadley Township Board of Review will hold a meeting on Wednesday December 11, 2024 at 1:30 pm at the Hadley Township Office Building, 4293 Pratt Rd., Hadley, MI 48440.

The purpose of the meeting is to correct qualified errors in the tax roll as provided for in Michigan Law.

Cynthia Daly Hadley Township Clerk

Posting date: November 20, 2024